

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16404/2018

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER TELECOMMUNICATION BSNL & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80031/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 24-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR
Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Anil K. chopra, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. Two weeks' time is given for vakalatnama and thereafter counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks' time.

List again on 12.03.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar