

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16404/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2017 in WA No. 22369/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER TELECOMMUNICATION BSNL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR
Mr. RD Agarwala, Adv
Mr. Pratush, Adv
Mr. Sameer Agarwal, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR
Mr. Shailendra kumar Mishra, Adv
Mr. Vinod kumar, Adv
Mr. Swaminath, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file
rejoinder affidavit.

List on 14.2.2020.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER