

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16404/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2017 in WA No. 22369/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER TELECOMMUNICATION BSNL & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Agarwala, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Pratyush, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr.Vinod Kr., Adv.
 Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to depositing Rs.5000/- in the account of Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund within one week, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER